Havelock Road Renaming - Initial Consultation stage feedback

Please find below a summary of the responses to the initial consultation.

Note : net returns are numbers of returns after mediating ie removing multiple returns from a

Havelock Outside of Overall Totals
Affected Unaffected Combined Havelock

Max number of

% addresses eligible to 57 288 345 N/A N/A

% respond

€ |Total returns 27 20 47 460 507

§ Mediated 19 12 31 31 62
Net returns 8 8 16 429 445
Strongly support 21 12 33 247 280

" Tend to support 0 1 1 13 14

g Neither support or 5 1 3 7 10

E oppose

= | Tend to oppose 0 0 0 33 33

E Strongly oppose 4 6 10 154 164
Skipped question 0 0 0 6 6
Total 27 20 47 460 507
Strongly support 16 11 27 19 46
Tend to support 0 0 0 0 0

E Neither support or 1 0 1 0 1

@ |Oppose

3|Tend to oppose 0 0 0 0 0

= Strongly oppose 2 1 3 9 12
Skipped question 0 0 0 3 3
Total 19 12 31 31 62
Strongly support 5 6 228 234
Tend to support 0 1 13 14

e

g Neither support or 1 1 5 7 9

2 |oppose

= |Tend to oppose 0 0 0 33 33

z Strongly oppose 2 5 7 145 152
Skipped question 0 0 0 3 3
Total 8 8 16 429 445
Name preference
Guru Nanak Road 5 1 6 105 111
Guru Nanak Way 1 0 1 124 125
No preference 2 6 8 168 176
Skipped question 0 1 1 32 33
Total 8 8 16 429 445

household to ensure each household has an equal say in the numbers shown above. All comments

submitted were considered.




Note : In the tables above and below ‘Affected’ are responses from households/businesses on
Havelock Road that lie in the section between King Street and Merrick Street. ‘Unaffected’ are
responses from households/businesses on Havelock Road that lie outside of the section between
King Street and Merrick Street. ‘Outside of Havelock’ are responses from households/businesses that
lie outside of Havelock Road.

Net returns expressed as percentages

Havelock Outside of Overall
Affected Unaffected Combined Havelock
Strongly support 62.5% 12.5% 37.5% 53.1% 52.6%
Tend to support 0.0% 12.5% 6.25% 3.0% 3.1%
Neither support 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 1.6% 2.0%
or oppose
Tend to oppose 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 7.4%
Strongly oppose 25.0% 62.5% 43.75% 33.8% 34.2%
Skipped question 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100% 100%
% of all potential
respondents in 9% 0.3% 2%
support
pp _

% of all potential
respondents 4% 2% 2%
opposed




